

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO. 83-39 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the responsibility of providing for the overall health, education and welfare of its members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has identified a major need to provide employment to its members; and

WHEREAS, because the Squaxin Island Tribe did not recieve any allocations of Emergency Jobs Act monies, the Tribal Council must consider all alternatives to accomplish its goal of providing jobs to as many of its members as possible.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby petition the Department of Interior; Bureau of Indian Affairs; Central Office, Portland Area Office and Olympic Peninsula Office to consider the Squaxin Island Tribe as a first priority regarding any funds that might be available after allocations are made of the Emergency Jobs Act monies.

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} . \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 20th day of July, 1983, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for and \circ against.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

Calvin J. Peters, Councilman

Evelyn Allen, Vice Chairperson